APPLICATION FOR THE INCORPORATION OF THE SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AUTHORITY OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, INC.

TO THE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION:

The undersigned, James E. Ball, Matthew P. McKenzie, Billie Jo Underwood, and Charles F. Gruber hereby apply for a Certificate of Incorporation of the Solid Waste Disposal Authority of Baldwin County, Alabama, Inc. pursuant to the provisions of <u>Title 11-89A-3</u>, Code of Alabama of 1975, as amended, and to that end respectfully represent:

- 1. The undersigned applicants, James E. Ball, Matthew P. McKenzie, Billie Jo Underwood, and Charles F. Gruber, are duly qualified electors of Baldwin County, Alabama. The applicants propose to incorporate a Solid Waste Disposal Authority under the provisions of <u>Title 11-89A</u>, et seq., Code of Alabama 1975.
- 2. The application is filed with the governing authority of Baldwin County, Alabama, the Baldwin County Commission ("Commission").
- 3. The location of the principal office of the authority shall be the Solid Waste Department Offices at the Magnolia Landfill in Baldwin County, Alabama, located at 15093 Landfill Drive, Summerdale, Alabama 36580.
- 4. The applicants request that the Commission adopt a resolution declaring that the creation of a solid waste disposal authority is wise, expedient, and necessary and authorizing the undersigned applicants to proceed in the formation of the proposed authority by filing for record of a certificate of incorporation in accordance with the provisions of <u>Title 11-89A-4</u>, code of Alabama 1975.
- 5. Filed simultaneously herewith is the proposed Certificate of Incorporation of the Solid Waste Disposal Authority of Baldwin County, Alabama, Inc., which name has been reserved with the Secretary of State of the State of Alabama.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	re hereto subscribed our names on this the day of
, 2023.	
	JAMES E. BALL
	MATTHEW P. M ^C KENZIE
	BILLIE JO UNDERWOOD
	CHARLES F. GRUBER
STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF BALDWIN)	
James E. Ball, Matthew P. McKenzie, Billie are signed to the foregoing application, and	in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that e Jo Underwood, and Charles F. Gruber, whose names d who are known to me, acknowledged before me on ents of the said application, they executed the same
Given under my hand and seal heret, 2023.	to affixed by me on this the day of
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: